★ F	Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date	March 8, 2010	

## APPROVAL OF CITY COUNCIL POLICY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS

WHEREAS, the City Council has directed the City Manager to propose a policy for City Council review and approval of organization dues and memberships that will be paid from the annual Mayor and City Council budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has proposed a policy for City Council review and approval of such organization dues and memberships which policy is contained in the Council Communication to this roll call.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that the policy for annual City Council review and approval of organization dues and memberships to be paid from the annual Mayor and City Council budget, which policy is set forth in the Council Communication to this roll call, is hereby approved and the City Manager is directed to take appropriate actions to administer such policy.

	(Council Comm	nunication No. 10- // $\sim$	Attached)	
APPROVED AS TO	O FORM:	Moved by		to adopt.
4	2			

Lawrence R. McDowell Deputy City Attorney

\\CDMFS1\D-VOLUME\USERS\RDLampki\LARRY\RC\Policy for Dues and Memberships.docx

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
COWNIE					
COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH,
GRIESS			1		certify that at a n said City of Des M
HENSLEY					among other proced
MAHAFFEY					_
MEYER					IN WITNESS WHE hand and affixed
MOORE					above written.
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED	

## CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

		 City	Clerk
 	 	 - ,	